
July 2025 

Date Minsters of Holy Communion Lector  Ushers / Gift Bearers Altar Servers 

July 5 

6pm 

Steve Sims 
Chris Stangel 
Teresa Chaney 

Debbie Brewer Louis Epping 
David Mecke 
Bill Glock 

Whit Chaney 
Anne Margaret Chaney 

July 6 

7:30am 

Bud & Pat Ward 
Joann Hand 

Mark Smith Connolly Family Volunteers 

July 6 

10am 

Deacon Steve 
Harold Kenyon 
Brenda Kirkpatrick 

Anthony Eckl Ronald Eckl 
Alan Eckl 
Adrian Eckl 

Volunteers 

July 12 

6pm 

Chris Stangel 
Greg & Jennifer Halen 

Chris Stangel John Foster 
Harrison Foster 
Jay David Foster 

Volunteers 

July 13 

7:30am 

Jorge Gutierrez 
Joann Hand 
Bud Ward 

Mike Stumpe Tony Eckl 
Bud Ward 
Volunteer 

Volunteers 

July 13 

10am 

Andres & Mary Jo Rivera 
LeAnna Brooks 

Alan Eckl Matt Connolly 
Frank Mecke 
Michael Leckenby 

Volunteers 

July 19 

6pm 

Deacon Steve 
Jennifer Halen 
Steve Sims 

Greg Halen John Foster 
Harrison Foster 
Jay David Foster 

Volunteers 

July 20 

7:30am 

Deacon Steve 
Bud & Pat Ward 

Kyle Vogel Connolly Family Michael Vogel 

July 20 

10am 

Deacon Steve 
Carolyn Eck 
Tom Greene 

Carolyn Eck Ronald Eckl 
Anthony Eckl 
Adrian Eckl 

Volunteers 

July 26 

6pm 

Jennifer Halen  
Chris Stangel 
Teresa Chaney 

Cindy Varner Louis Epping 
David Mecke 
Bill Glock 

Volunteers 

July 27 

7:30am 

Bud & Pat Ward 
Joann Hand 

David Locker Tony Eckl 
Bud Ward 
Volunteer 

Volunteers 

July 27 

10am 

Deacon Steve 
Harold Kenyon 
Tom Greene 

Adrian Eckl Matt Connolly 
Frank Mecke 
Michael Leckenby 

Volunteers 

Aug 2 

6pm 

Chris Stangel  
Steve Sims 
Cindy Varner 

Debbie Brewer Louis Epping 
David Mecke 
Bill Glock 

Volunteers 

Aug 3 

7:30am 

Bud & Pat Ward 
Jorge Gutierrez 

Mark Smith Connolly Family Volunteers 

Aug 3 

10am 

Deacon Steve 
Carolyn Eck 
Brenda Kirkpatrick 

Anthony Eckl Ronald Eckl 
Alan Eckl 
Adrian Eckl 

Volunteers 


